General PTA Minutes for AHMS PTA April 9th 
Attendance: Mindy Dickman, Jenn Bachan-Breiten, Kathi Casper, Josphine Petry,  Julia Papella, Sue Pucilowski, Lorie Schinech, Jennifer Selvenis, Lon Kareha, Gail Smeraldi, Pat McGarry

Treasurer – 

Vice President – No Report
President – No Report
Assistant Principal – PSSA’s are pushed by one week. Language Arts will be Monday April 16 – Wednesday, April 18 with Thursday, April 19 as Make-up.
Math – Monday, April 23 and Tuesday, April 24 with Wednesday, April 25 as Make-up
Science – Monday , April 30 and Tuesday, May 1 
Friday, April 20 and Saturday, April 21 is the school musical which is School House Rock. The PTA will run the concession stand.
Afterschool program starts tomorrow Tuesday, April 10th. It runs for the next 6 weeks every Tuesday. Wednesday and Thursday.
The 8th grade Washington DC Blue Team trip will be Thursday is April 26th and Friday, April 27. And White team will be Thursday, May 10 and Friday, May 11. 
Family Fun Night review was a huge hit. The unmentioned things the PTA does for the school is tremendous. Thank you. I am amazed. We want to support you. We want to go forward next year to do everything we can do to support you in what you do.
Questions for Mr McGarry from the floor:
8th grade class day? Maybe last day or second to last day 
Move up day? 8th grade still in the air. We are wait to hear from the guidance department. We aFre just finalizing the 4th graders now. We will add some slides to the presentation for the AHMS PTA.
DATES for the Spring Concerts? Not yet.
Committee Reports:
Family Fun Night – photo booth was a no show. National Honor Society Shout to them. They were awesome. They ran everything from games to clean up.
Kalahari – 30 tickets left 
Play – PTA runs Concession and will sell flowers
Movie Night – This Friday, April 13. It will be Middle School Years: The worst years of my life. Concessions will be sold.
Nominations for PTA 2018 – 2019 Board:
President – Natalie Studebaker
Corresponding Secretary – Jennifer Bachan-Breiten
Treasurer – Julia Papellas 
Secretary – Sue Pucilowski
Also nominated, but not accepted as of the meeting:
Kim Young – VP
Olivia Bernardo – Secr.
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